

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.8792 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
01.	04.04.2025	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri V. Sai Likhith, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri T. Nagarjuna Reddy, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner, Sri Panku Rajesh Kumar, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Panchayat Raj and Sri T. Sanjeeva Rao, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue. 2. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner is directed to place on record the copy of the tender notification mentioned in para 2 of the Affidavit filed in support of the Writ Petition. 3. In the meantime, the Principal Secretary, Panchayat Raj, is directed to place on record the relevant information regarding the entire scheme of the Pulivendula Area Development Agency (PADA) including its formation, management and flow of funds and its source. He shall furnish the Written Instructions as to the details of the Officer(s) who had conceived the utilization of public funds for the construction of 'New church at Santhakovvuru Village', Tondur Mandal, Y.S.R. Kadapa District. The Principal Secretary shall also verify and place on record such information regarding other contracts/agreements undertaken by PADA in relation to construction or renovation	Contd...

		of any religious structures. 4. Sri Panku Rajesh Kumar, learned Assistant Government Pleader, is directed to convey the gist of this Order to the Principal Secretary (Respondent No.1) forthwith for effective compliance. 5. List the matter on 10.04.2025 in the 'Motion List'. GRKP, J DSV Note: Issue C.C. today B/o DSV	
--	--	---	--